
 

 

Thursday 8th February 2024 
STEM Inspire Afternoon 
 
Dear parents/carers,  

At Halfpenny Lane, we believe that working co-operatively and alongside parents is a vital 
aspect of school life. With this in mind, we would like to invite you to our STEM Inspire 
Afternoon. During the session, you will take part in the Marble Keepy-Uppy Challenge with 
your child. The challenge is to build a device no higher than 1m tall which keeps a solid glass 
marble in continuous motion for the longest time possible before it reaches the floor. You 
may use any materials to do this. 

The sessions will run as follows: 
 
1J- Monday 19th February     1A- Wednesday 21st February 

2M- Thursday 22nd February     2C- Monday 26th February  
3H- Wednesday 28th February    3K- Thursday 29th February  
6W- Monday 4th March     6T- Wednesday 6th March  
4W- Thursday 7th March     4S- Monday 11th March  
5G- Wednesday 13th March     5T- Thursday 14th March  
 
These sessions will take place from 2:00pm- 3:00pm, Parents/Carers are invited to come 
into school to help the children make their Mable Keepy-Uppy Project. Please can 
parents/Carers bring in the materials (eg cardboard boxes and tubes) needed to support 
their build on the day.  
 
Please see below some ideas 
 

  
 



 

 

We look forward to seeing you there!  
Yours sincerely, HPL Staff 


